Employees:

Network Blue {ndividual
VALUE
Non GF  Family

Blue Care Ele Individual
VALUE
Non GF  Family

Retirees:

Nelwork Blue Individual
VALUE Family
Non GF

Blue Care Ele Individual
VALUE Family
Non GF

Employees:

Network Blue Individual
DEDUCTIBLE
Family

Blue Care Fle Individual
DEDUCTIBLE

Family
Retirees:
Nelwork Blue Individual
DEDUCTIBLE Family

Blue Care Ele Individual
DEDUCTIBLE Family

MONTHLY HEALTH INSURANCE RATES EFFECTIVE 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

Medex -

Managed Biue -

MONTHLY HEALTH INSURANCE RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2021 — 6/30/2022

Full Amount

$869.00
52,280.00
$1,561.00

$3,883.00

$869.00

$2,280.00

$1,561.00
$3,883.00

$820.00
$2,147.00
$1,412.00
$3,513.00
$820.00
$2,147.00

$1,412.00
$3,513.00

$390.35

$363.78

Town Share

$548.34
$1,397.64
$819.54
$2,038.58
$434.50
$1,140.00

$780.50
$1,941.50

$517.42
$1,316.12
$741.30
$1,844.32
$410.00
$1,073.50

$706.00
$1,756.50

$195.18

$181.89

Employee Share

$320.66
$882.36
$741.46
$1,844.42
$434.50
$1,140.00

$780.50
$1,941.50

-

$302.58
$830.88
$670.70
$1,668.68
5410.00
$1,073.50

$706.00
$1,756.50

$195.17

$181.89

Bi-Weekly

$160.33
$441.18
$370.73

$922.21

$151.29
$415.44
5335.35

$834.34




