MONTHLY HEALTH INSURANCE RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2021 - 6/30/2022

Employees:	Full Amount	Town Share	Employee Share	Bi-Weekly
• •				
Network Blue Individual VALUE	\$869.00	\$548.34	\$320.66	\$160.33
Non GF Family	\$2,280.00	\$1,397.64	\$882,36	\$441.18
Blue Care Ele Individual VALUE	\$1,561.00	\$819.54	\$741.46	\$370.73
Non GF Family	\$3,883.00	\$2,038.58	\$1,844.42	\$922.21
Retirees:	•			
Network Blue Individual	\$869.00	\$434.50	\$434.50	
VALUE Family Non GF	\$2,280.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	
Blue Care Ele Individual	\$1,561.00	\$780.50	\$780.50	
VALUE Family	\$3,883.00	\$1,941.50	\$1,941.50	
Non GF	·			
Employees:				
Network Blue Individual DEDUCTIBLE	\$820.00	\$517.42	\$302.58	\$151.29
Family	\$2,147.00	\$1,316.12	\$830.88	\$415.44
Blue Care Ele Individual DEDUCTIBLE	\$1,412.00	\$741.30	\$670.70	\$335.35
Family	\$3,513.00	\$1,844.32	\$1,668.68	\$834.34
Retirees:				
Network Blue Individual	\$820.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	
DEDUCTIBLE Family	\$2,147.00	\$1,073.50	\$1,073.50	
Blue Care Ele Individual	\$1,412.00	\$706.00	\$706.00	
DEDUCTIBLE Family	\$3,513.00	\$1,756.50	\$1,756.50	
·				•
MONTHLY HEALTH INSURANCE RATES EFFECTIVE 1/1/2021 – 12/31/2021				
Medex -	\$390.35	\$195.18	\$195.17	
Managed Blue -	\$363.78	\$181.89	\$181.89	